
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 025
Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Browns Elem
School District
(144579)

CA 2499047809 IC Funded
MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2499047809.005 was
modifie...

$16,213.86 $16,213.86

ATS
Communications,
Inc. (143030210)

St. John Notre
Dame School
(111361)

CA 2499052444 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $6,168.00 to
$1,788.73 to...

$715.49 $715.49

Avent Technology
Group, Inc.
(143044034)

Centro
TecnolÃ³gico Ib
Rio Piedras
(17021094)

PR 2499033179 IA Not
Funded

DR1:The FRN is denied
because the entities
requesting service within
the FRN, BE...

$178,200.00 $0.00

Blue Plains
Technology, LLC
(143052862)

Lauderdale
County School
Dist (128015)

AL 2499019976 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $242,193.02
to $237,615.9...

$201,973.53 $201,973.53

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Community High
School Dist 099
(135677)

IL 2499026938 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$35,334.86 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Community High
School Dist 099
(135677)

IL 2499026962 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$5,609.57 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Pecatonica C U
Sch Dist 321
(135881)

IL 2499000167 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$83,066.11 $83,066.11

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Vacaville Unif
School District
(144588)

CA 2499029654 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $33,681.76
to $6,736.35 t...

$46,609.98 $46,609.98

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Yuba City Unif
School District
(144687)

CA 2499046702 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
physical address and
mailing address for B...

$69,222.43 $69,222.43

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Yuba City Unif
School District
(144687)

CA 2499046682 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
physical address and
mailing address for B...

$21,218.07 $21,218.07

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Yuba City Unif
School District
(144687)

CA 2499046676 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
physical address and
mailing address for B...

$31,420.07 $31,420.07

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Zavalla Indep
School District
(140836)

TX 2499059198 BM Funded
MR1:This is a new FRN. It
was created in order to
change the service type
reque...

$598.23 $598.23

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Damien
Memorial School
(112904)

HI 2499042048 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$4,316.00 $4,316.00

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Damien
Memorial School
(112904)

HI 2499059388 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$863.20 $863.20

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Southwest
Florida Christian
Academy
(16077563)

FL 2499021941 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,840.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Omro School
District
(133489)

WI 2499033876 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$9,000.00 $9,000.00

Chickasaw Telecom,
Inc. (143028698)

Durant Indep
School Dist 72
(140291)

OK 2499016351 BM Funded
MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, BEN
17026709 -Durant Virtual
Academy has...

$16,556.99 $16,556.99

CNI Sales Inc
(143017525)

Moorestown
Friends School
(8629)

NJ 2499059403 IC Funded
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$2,990.00 $2,990.00

CNI Sales Inc
(143017525)

Moorestown
Friends School
(8629)

NJ 2499037212 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$2,295.00 $2,295.00

Colo Telephone
Company
(143001936)

Colo-Nesco
Comm School
Dist (131896)

IA 2499055800 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,302.00 $1,302.00

Communication
Resources, LLC
(143050741)

Opheim School
District 9 D
A.K.A. Opheim
K-12 Schools
(134820)

MT 2499036211 IC Funded
MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item
2499036211.004 was
modified from Fees,...

$3,263.96 $3,263.96

Communications
Consulting,
Incorporated
(143023062)

Karns City Area
Sd (125460) PA 2499020010 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,878.00 $3,878.00

Communications
Consulting,
Incorporated
(143023062)

Karns City Area
Sd (125460) PA 2499020001 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$24,993.36 $24,993.36



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
Communications
Consulting,
Incorporated
(143023062)

Karns City Area
Sd (125460) PA 2499019989 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$2,754.53 $2,754.53

Communications
Consulting,
Incorporated
(143023062)

Karns City Area
Sd (125460) PA 2499019973 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$16,261.00 $16,261.00

ComSource, Inc.
(143049421)

Capital Region
Boces (124145) NY 2499028793 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$4,167.26 $4,167.26

Cox Arizona Telcom,
LLC (143014467)

Chandler Public
Library (142927) AZ 2499054337 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$2,886.00 $2,886.00

Custom Computer
Specialist, Inc.
(143004965)

Providence
School District
(120841)

RI 2499008865 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The Type of
Product for ...

$887,964.36 $0.00

Data Center
Warehouse
(143053610)

General Patton
School Dist 133
(135780)

IL 2499041091 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The CEP
Base Year for BEN 71120
GENERAL PATTON...

$24,202.21 $24,202.21

Data Path, Inc
(143032599)

Newman Crows
Landing Usd
(144402)

CA 2499038137 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Based on supporting
documentation, BEN
17037794 - West Side
Valley High has ...

$116,886.97 $0.00

DOF CREATIONS,
LLC (143052287)

Walton County
School District
(17000165)

FL 2499022633 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduce from
$211,500.00 to
$169,200.00 to rem...

$148,050.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

E&E Educational
Services Inc.
(143038595)

Marys Day Care
Bilingual
Academy, Inc
(17014176)

PR 2499019587 IA Not
Funded

DR1:Applicant has not
provided sufficient
documentation needed to
determine the ...

$16,400.00 $0.00

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Warren County
School District
(126458)

VA 2499041613 IC Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The Model
of Equipment f...

$61,555.86 $61,555.86

Frontier California
Inc. (143004769)

Ventura Co
Office Of Educ
(143807)

CA 2499047301 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$14,234.98 $14,234.98

Harlan Municipal
Utilities (143011258)

Shelby County
Catholic School
(59718)

IA 2499022657 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$979.13 $0.00

ICS Solutions, Inc
(143012996)

Rhodes School
District 84-1/2
(135443)

IL 2499024248 BM Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $5,500.00 to
$4,675.00 to...

$3,740.00 $3,740.00

Insight Investments,
Corp. (143044100)

Hiawatha Valley
Education
District
(16046349)

MN 2499012958 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$25,200.00 $0.00

Kajeet, Inc.
(143034849)

Bagdad Unified
School Dist. #20
(143184)

AZ 2499051992 IA Not
Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
#2499051992.001 was for
both Wireless data service
and Equipme...

$11,112.96 $0.00

KGB
Communications,
LLC (143033227)

Our Mother Of
Sorrows School
(98282)

AZ 2499017783 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$652.20 $652.20

KGB
Communications,
LLC (143033227)

Our Mother Of
Sorrows School
(98282)

AZ 2499059374 MB Funded
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$2,183.98 $2,183.98



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NetDiverse LLC
(143036067)

Opheim School
District 9 D
A.K.A. Opheim
K-12 Schools
(134820)

MT 2499036200 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,067.64 $0.00

New England
Communications
(143012046)

Rsu 40 (121577) ME 2499043251 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $8,137.18 to
$8,008.62 to...

$5,696.03 $0.00

Northern Ohio
Education Computer
Association
(143033803)

Margaretta
Local School
Dist (129735)

OH 2499057984 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The NSLP
for BEN 49181 -
MARGARETTA HIGH
SCHOO...

$38,430.00 $38,430.00

PenTeleData Limited
Partnership I
(143004441)

St Jerome
Regional School
(19282)

PA 2499015802 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,895.20 $3,895.20

Phoenix
Communication
Solutions LLC
(143037480)

Our Mother Of
Sorrows School
(98282)

AZ 2499041282 IC Funded
MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2499041282.003 was
modifie...

$7,049.92 $7,049.92

Planet Networks
(143009149)

Jefferson Twp
School District
(123072)

NJ 2499052180 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$106,860.60 $0.00

Presidio Networked
Solutions Group LLC
(143005378)

Ottawa
Elementary Sch
Dist 141
(136021)

IL 2499002438 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The Total
Students for C2 Budget for
BEN 71686...

$2,047.14 $2,047.14

Sentinel
Technologies, Inc.
(143008231)

Tecumseh Public
Sch District
(131468)

MI 2499035157 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$24,954.30 $24,954.30



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Sentinel
Technologies, Inc.
(143008231)

Tecumseh Public
Sch District
(131468)

MI 2499035381 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Based
upon review of your FCC
Form 471 applica...

$2,118.09 $2,118.09

Sentinel
Technologies, Inc.
(143008231)

Tecumseh Public
Sch District
(131468)

MI 2499035162 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Based
upon review of your FCC
Form 471 applica...

$57,270.50 $57,270.50

SHI Government
Solutions
(143028315)

Foothill
Christian School
(103182)

CA 2499054761 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $36,870.94
to 19,723.34 t...

$7,793.10 $7,793.10

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Diamond Lake
School Dist 76
(135295)

IL 2499011123 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$750.91 $750.91

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Diamond Lake
School Dist 76
(135295)

IL 2499011107 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$750.91 $750.91

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Diamond Lake
School Dist 76
(135295)

IL 2499011044 IC Funded
MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2499011044.004 was
modifie...

$11,849.60 $11,849.60

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Diamond Lake
School Dist 76
(135295)

IL 2499010969 IC Funded
MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2499010969.004 was
modifie...

$11,849.60 $11,849.60

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Union City
School District
(122758)

NJ 2499045828 IC Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:In
consultation with the...

$302,981.31 $302,981.31



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Teklinks, Inc
(143024409)

Barnabass
School Of
Leadership
(17034250)

AL 2499000670 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$9,990.00 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, November 07th, 2024 at 08:24 AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

